

Press Release

Contact: Melissa McMahon Day Phone: (847) 290-9088 E-Mail: <u>mailto:melissa@coin-op.org</u>

Celebrating Tina Schwartz's 25th Anniversary with AAMA

<u>Cary, IL – July 9, 2024</u> - The American Amusement Machine Association (<u>AAMA</u>) is delighted to celebrate the 25th work anniversary of Tina Schwartz, our esteemed Director of Operations and Executive Director of the American Amusement Machine Charitable Foundation (<u>AAMCF</u>).

Over the past quarter-century, Tina has been a cornerstone of AAMA, demonstrating unwavering dedication and remarkable leadership. Starting her journey with AAMA in 1999, Tina has seen the organization through numerous changes and developments, always ensuring operational excellence and fostering a spirit of community and support.

As the Director of Operations, Tina has been instrumental in streamlining processes, enhancing member services, and driving the overall growth of AAMA. Her strategic vision and hands-on approach have significantly contributed to our success, making AAMA a leader in the amusement industry.

In addition to her role at AAMA, Tina serves as the Executive Director of AAMCF. Under her guidance, the foundation has expanded its reach and impact, supporting numerous charitable initiatives and programs that benefit children and communities across the country. Tina's commitment to philanthropy and her ability to rally support for meaningful causes have made a lasting difference in the lives of many.

"Tina Schwartz is not just a part of the AAMA team; she is the lifeforce that keeps us moving forward," said Pete Gustafson, Executive Vice President at AAMA. "Her dedication, hard work, and unwavering commitment to our mission are truly inspiring. We are incredibly fortunate to have Tina with us, and we look forward to many more years of her exceptional leadership."

> American Amusement Machine Association 180 Detroit Street, Suite B | Cary, IL 60013 1 (847) 290-9088 www.coin-op.org

Tina's 25-year journey with AAMA is a testament to her passion and dedication. Her colleagues, members, and the broader community have all benefited from her wisdom, kindness, and unwavering support.

Please join us in celebrating Tina Schwartz's remarkable 25-year anniversary with AAMA. We extend our deepest gratitude to Tina for her extraordinary contributions and look forward to her continued success and leadership in the years to come.

About The AAMA

The American Amusement Machine Association (<u>AAMA</u>) is an international not-for-profit 501(c)6 trade organization representing the manufacturers, distributors, suppliers, professional service providers and location owner/operators for the coin-operated amusement industry. Our mission is to make the industry better through collaboration, education, advocacy and networking. We never stop playing!

About the AAMCF

The American Amusement Machine Charitable Foundation (<u>AAMCF</u>) is a 501(c)3 organization that raises funds to support charities focused on children, education, and scientific research. Founded in 1983 by members of the American Amusement Machine Association, the AAMCF has made contributions in excess of three million dollars supporting nearly 150 charities. Together, we make our change matter for those who never stop playing.

XX END XX

American Amusement Machine Association 180 Detroit Street, Suite B | Cary, IL 60013 1 (847) 290-9088 www.coin-op.org